# Gold Country Pro Rodeo April 26, 27 & 28, 2024

### **Commercial Vendor Application**

Company/Organization:	(MUST match name on insurance)				
	(MOST match hame on insurance)				
Contact Person:	Title	Title:			
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:		
Phone:	Cell Phone:				
Email Address:					
Have you participated in the Gold C	country Pro Rodeo before? Yes _	_ No	/ear(s)?		
Sellers Permit #(Attach copy)	Web Address:				
Social Media Page(s):					
Booth Information: (You must buy end	ough space to fully accommodate your o	display booth)			
10x10	10x20 10x20	Prime Location (only	/ 3 available)		
This Application is for (check one or	ոly)։				
Craft Booth (Ha	ndmade Items <b>ONLY</b> )	Commercial Booth			
I have read the regulations included	l with this application and agree to co	omply with the condi	tions set forth.		
(Print Name)	(Signature)		(Date)		
Forms Must Be Deturned To:					

Forms Must Be Returned To:
EzEvents, Inc.
P.O. Box 7046
Auburn, CA 95604
Janessa@t3sixty.com
530-718-8737

### **Items for Sale**

Company/Organization Name:		
Please list <b>ALL</b> items you intend to sell, have a <b>MUST</b> enclose at least one picture of your mere pornographic materials, weapons, drugs, firew or popping sounds) or water pistol is PROHIBI Gold Country Pro rodeo will try to see that any located at a distance from each other. If you are refund. Vendors may NOT sell or display any i Gold Country Pro Rodeo Committee. Photos we	rchandise to help with our selection provorks, toy guys of ANY type, (including a ITED! You must write brand names of a vendors selling the items the same ite re selling items not application, you will item considered inappropriate for familiary.	ocedure. The sale of any item making gunshot any items you are selling. It makes are placed at sites to be asked vacate with NO
	MS WITH YOU APPROVED TO SELL	TYPLII OLON EDOM THE DODGO
ITEMS NOT LISTED OR APPROVED BE THE GOLD COUN	NTRY PRO RODEO COMMITTEE MAY RESULT IN E	EXPULSION FROM THE RODEO
		<del></del>
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		<del>-</del>
(Use	separate sheet if needed)	
I have accurately completed this form in its entinentioned above.	tirety. I have read and fully understand	the requirements
(Print Name)	(Signature)	(Date)

## **Booth Space & Fees**

Booth Space Selections:			
10x10 \$700 for 3 days 10x20 \$1		<b>0 \$1800 Prime Lo</b> 3 available)	cation for 3 days
	Total Booth S	pace Fee	\$
	Application Fe	ee:	\$30
	Late Fee: \$100 (If returned after N		\$
	Total Applicat	tion Amount	\$
	(Balance	n Full Paying due on or before Marceled booths after form s	ch 1, 2024. No refunds
Total Amount Includ	ed with Application Sub	mission	\$
Please make Check, M	oney Order or Cashier's Che <b>EzEvents, Inc.</b>	eck payable to:	
To Pay Via Credit Card Please P	rovide Email Address to Ser	nd Secure Paymen	t Link:
Please note – The	re is a 4% processing fee to pay v	ria card.	
Minimum deposit is due at ap Balance must	plication submission and is per paid on or before March 1		<b>≣.</b>
NO Vendor booth will be reserved if paymen	or deposit has not been rec	eived with a compl	eted application.
EVERY vendor MUST have a	valid Sellers Permit or BOE	410-D (if applicable	)
Electricity will NO	Γ be provided- NO generators	s allowed	
NO REFUNDS OF ANY KIND FOR ANY REASO BASED O	ON - BOOTH FEE CAN BE TR N SPACE AND AVAIABILITY		OLLOWING YEAR
I have accurately completed this form in its en mentioned above.	tirety. I have read and fully ι	understand the req	uirements
(Print Name)	(Signature)		(Date)

#### **Vendor Insurance**

ALL VENDORS ARE REQUIRED TIO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE- COMPREHENSIVE GENERAL or COMPREHENSIVE PERSONAL LIABILITY coverage for a minimum of \$1,000,000 Per Occurrence, \$2,000,000 Aggregate Naming- EzEvents, Inc., Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc., and The Gold Country Fair as additional insured.

The vendor shall provide a certificate of insurance to the Gold Country Pro Rodeo evidencing such coverage with application or submit payment. The certificate must name: EzEvents, Inc., Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc. and The Gold Country Fair. The following statement must appear on the certificate: "Additional Insured Endorsement names EzEvents, Inc., Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc., and the Gold Country Fair their directors, trustees, officers, agents, volunteers or employees are included as additional insured."

Please used our corporate address: 3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100, Las Vegas, NV 89121 for legal purposes.

#### Non-Transferable

This application is not assignable or transferable without the express written consent of EzEvents, Inc.

#### **Independent Contractor**

Vendor shall provide all services required under this application as an independent contractor of EzEvents, Inc. Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc., and The Gold Country Fair and shall remain, at all times as to the EzEvents, Inc., Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc, and The Gold Country Fair, a wholly independent contractor with only such obligation as are required under this application. Neither vendor nor any of its employees, shall be considered an employee of EzEvents, Inc., Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc., and/or The Gold Country Fair.

#### Indemnification

Vendor shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless EzEvents, Inc. Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc., and The Gold Country Fair, their directors, trustees, officers, employees, volunteers and agents, from and against any and all claims, actions, liability, damage, loss or obligations, including all costs, demands, expenses, expert fees and costs, and attorney's fees arising out of Vendor's activities pursuant to this application, including by way illustration and not limitation, the following: (a) any injury to or death of any person or damage to or destruction of any property occurring in or on Vendor's equipment, or any part therefore; (b) any default by Vendor's in the observance or performance of any of the terms, covenants, or conditions of this application; or (c) the use, occupancy, or condition of Vendor's equipment or activities therein.

I have read and agree to the terms of this agreer	ment	
Print Name	Signature	Date
Application Checklist		
Make sure your application is complete and include	s the following items:	
Application filled out complete and signed (ALL 4 Copy of Seller's Permit or Form BOE 410-D		photo of booth set-up of Insurance (Due April 1, 2023)
PLEASE NOTE: Vendor space will not be held unless all item contact us a	ms are submitted from the checklist. and we will gladly help	. If you have any questions, please

Forms Must Be Returned To:
EzEvents, Inc.
P.O. Box 7046
Auburn, CA 95604

Janessa@t3sixty.com
916-726-7404